or vision insurance for retirees is up to three hundred dollars ($300) per 
month for the retiree. A retiree with one (1) or more dependent(s) enrolled 
on the retiree’s medical plan shall receive up to an additional sixty-five 
dollars ($65) per month, for a total maximum monthly City contribution up 
to three hundred and sixty-five dollars ($365). Retirees shall not receive 
any unused portion of the City contribution as cash. 

b. Retiree Insurance Contributions for Employees Retiring on or after July 1, 
1992 

(1) Employees retiring with thirty (30) or more years of City service shall 
be eligible for up to the City's maximum retiree health insurance

[...]

property, including wrongful death, in an amount at least equal to $100,000 
per person, $300,000 per accident, and property damage limits at least 
equal to $50,000 (100/300/50). 

6.2 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 

Employees will be reimbursed for the cost of tuition up to a maximum of one 
thousand and five hundred dollars ($1,500) per calendar year, pursuant to the 
City's Employee Educational Assistance Program, as amended. 

6.3 STATE OF CALIFORNIA BAR DUES 

The actual cost of mandatory State Bar dues shall be paid by the City for the City 
Attorney. 

6.4 CONTINUING EDUCATION

[...]

City in their capacity as a former City employee shall receive a court appearance 
fee if the employee reports at the time specified for their particular testimony 
regardless of whether the employee is ultimately required to testify. The court 
appearance fee shall be one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) for a full day or 
seventy-five dollars ($75) for a half day, which is defined as four hours or less. 
Nothing herein shall serve to establish an employment relationship for any 
purpose, including, but not limited to, employee benefits, reimbursements,